[ Change Order

SOLANO

COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Solano Community College District Kitchell CEM
4000 Suisun Valley Road 4000 Suisun Valley Road, Building 1102
Fairfield, CA 94534 Fairfield, CA 94534
Tel: 707-864-7189

Change Order No. 001 DSA File No.: 48-C1

Project No.: 23-002 DSA App. No.:  02-119811

Date: March 6, 2024

Project: Solano Community College District
Vacaville Campus - Annex HVAC and Roofing Replacement Project

To: Arntz Builders, Inc.
431 Payran Street
Petaluma, CA 94952

The Contract is Changed as Follows:

PCO No.
001 Unused Allowance Funds Deduction

L 1
[ 1]
[ 1]
[ 1]

[ 1
[ 1]
TOTAL COST OF CHANGE ORDER ADD $0.00
DEDUCT ($10,698.56)
FINAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT -$10,698.56
Original Contract Sum: $ 2,107,771.00
Total Change By Previous Change Orders: $ -
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order: $ 2,107,771.00
Original Contract Sum will be Increased by This Change Order: $ (10,698.56)
The New Contract Sum Including This Change Order Will Be: $ 2,097,072.44
The Original Contract Completion Date: 31-May-24
Contract Time Will be Changed by This Change Order: 0 days
The Current Contract Completion Date is: 31-May-24

Vacaville Annex HVAC Roofing Replacement

Change Order No. 002 10f2



[ Change Order

SOLANO

COMMUNITY COLLEGE

PROJECT
MANAGER: Kitchell CEM
4000 Suisun Valley Road, Building 1102
Fairfield, CA 94534
Architect
Salas O'Brien
305 S 11th Street
San Jose, CA 95112
CONTRACTOR:
Arntz Builders, Inc.
431 Payran Street
Petaluma, CA 94952
OWNER:

Lucky Lofton
V.P. Facilities & Executive Bonds Manager
Solano Community College District

Vacaville Annex HVAC Roofing Replacement

Change Order No. 002 20f 2



